AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-M EN4165
DEUTSCH
DMC-M SERIES
SINGLE MODULE EN4165 CONNECTORS
Quick Change Modular Connector Solutions
For Aircraft IFE & Cabin Systems
PAGE 2AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-M EN4165
The concept

8
PAGE 5AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-M EN4165
Part numbering system
DEUTSCH DESIGNATION SYSTEM FOR SHELLS
STANDARD DESIGNATION SYSTEM FOR SHELLS
DEUTSCH DESIGNATION SYSTEM FOR ACCESSORIES
STANDARD DESIGNATION SYSTEM FOR ACCESSORIES
DMC-MD 24 D — K — S — T
EN4165 M 0 1 A D 1 G 1
787 — 8055 — 20 M
EN4165 — 026 M 20 A
Example of order
Example of order
Example of order
Example of order
Shell type
Plug : 20
Short receptacle : 24
Extender receptacle : 26
Shell type
Plug : 6
Short receptacle : 0
Extender receptacle : 7
Type A
Series 2
Chapter
Coding plate
Omit : Without
K  : With
Finish
Composite nickel plated : M
Shell type
Monomodule : 1
Shell keying
N - A - B - C - D - E - F - G
Finish
M : Composite nickel plated
Nut plate
Omit : Without
T  : With
Sealing gasket
U : Without
G : With
Plating
M : Nickel
Sealing gasket
Omit : Without
S  : With
Coding plate
0 : Without
1 : With
Nut plate
0 : Without
1 : With
Accessories type
10 : Straight chimney
11 : Clampshell
12 : Straight tie wrap Ø 7
13 : Straight tie wrap Ø 10
Accessories type
10 : Straight chimney
20 : 45° indexable chimney
30 : 90° indexable chimney
10 A : Straight tie wrap Ø 10
20 A : 45° indexable chimney tie wrap
30 A : 90° indexable chimney tie wrap
Only for receptacles
Only for receptacles
Connector type
Number of the basic standard
Connector type
Number of the basic standard
Shell keying
N - A - B - C - D - E - F - G
20 : 45° indexable chimney
21 : 45° indexable chimney tie wrap
30 : 90° indexable chimney
31 : 90° indexable chimney tie wrap
A  : Tie wrap
Omit : Without
PAGE 6AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-M EN4165
Part numbering system
BACKSHELLS PLUG
STRAIGHT CLAMPSHELL
787-8055-11M
Screws delivered
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
787-8055-10M
EN4165-026M10
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP Ø 7
787-8055-12M
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP Ø 10
787-8055-13M
EN4165-026M10A
45° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
787-8055-20M
EN4165-026M20
45° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP
787-8055-21M
EN4165-026M20A
90° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
787-8055-30M
EN4165-026M30
90° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
TIE WRAP
787-8055-31M
EN4165-026M30A
DMC-MD 20 N
BACC65BUMN
EN4165M61AN
DMC-MD 20 A
BACC65BUMA
EN4165M61AA
DMC-MD 20 B
BACC65BUMB
EN4165M61AB
DMC-MD 20 C
BACC65BUMC
EN4165M61AC
DMC-MD 20 D
BACC65BUMD
EN4165M61AD
DMC-MD 20 E
EN4165M61AE
DMC-MD 20 F
EN4165M61AF
DMC-MD 20 G
EN4165M61AG
DEUTSCH Part numbers (DMC-M / 787)
BOEING Part numbers (BACC)
STANDARD Part numbers (EN4165)
PAGE 7AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-M EN4165
BACKSHELLS
EXTENDER RECEPTACLE
DMC-MD 26 *X
BACC65CAM*X
EN4165M71A*X
:  To be ordered separately
 (no BACC65 references)
:  To be ordered separately
 (no BACC65 references)
*X
N A B C D E F G
SHORT RECEPTACLE
DMC-MD 24 *X
BACC65BVM*X
EN4165M01A*X
NO ACCESSORRY CAN BE FIXED
ON THIS RECEPTACLE

787-8055-31M
EN4165-026M30A
Part numbering system
PAGE 8AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH DMC-M EN4165
Part numbering system
• Locate mating parts • Install rear dowels • Fix and snap in position • Installed
• Align receptacle with bracket • Install and fix in position • Assembled
MOUNTING BRACKETS
HIGH SPEED CHIMNEY
FOR PART NUMBERING,
PLEASE CONSULT US
Note : These backshells have been developed by DEUTSCH especially for high speed
wire management. Backshells have been developed by DEUTSCH for high speed insert
layouts 99-02, 99-03, 99-04.
HIGH SPEED CHIMNEY
• Keying plate • Sealing gasket • Nut plate • Panel mounting bracket
N : 787-0015-00
A : 787-0015-01
B : 787-0015-02
C : 787-0015-03
D : 787-0015-04
E : 787-0015-05
F : 787-0015-06
G : 787-0015-07
EN4165-25CN
EN4165-25CA
EN4165-25CB
EN4165-25CC
EN4165-25CD
EN4165-25CE
EN4165-25CF
EN4165-25CG
787-0011-00
EN4165-25E
787-0016-00
EN4165-25D
787-8014-00
28.90
(1.138)
2.50 / (0.098)
3.40 / (0.134)
28.80
(1.134)
25.80
(1.016)
30.80
(1.213)
27.80
(1.094)
25.80
(1.016)
28.80
(1.134)
33.50
(1.319)
30.80
(1.213)
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR RECEPTACLE
PROTECTIVE CAPS
LANYARD
787-8013-00
PROTECTION
LEVEL
PLUG CAP
104-0236-00
RECEPTACLE CAP
104-0235-00
RECEPTACLE AND
EXTENDER CAP
WITH LANYARD 787-8011-00
WITHOUT LANYARD 787-8009-00
PLUG
FLIGHT CAP
787-8010-00
RECEPTACLE AND